Fahrtenbuch 2016

Gesamt | 68269 |3580,76 |4273,61| 5,245 | 1,193 | 6,260
Datum Strecke Anfang | Ende | km km bis Liter Euro 1/100 Euro Euro
Tanken Liter | 100 km
02.02.2016 | Wiener Neudorf - Iselsberg 0 519 | 519 519 28,80 30,35 5,549 | 1,054 | 5,848
04.02.2016 | Liesertal - Muhldorf - Villach - Faaer See - 519 851 332 332 17,88 19,20 5,386 | 1,074 | 5,783
Rosental - Ferlach - Gallizien - Grafenstein -
Rennweg
09.02.2016 | Ossiacher See - Klagenfurt - Miihldorf (Service) - 851 1164 | 313 313 16,37 17,50 5,230 | 1,069 | 5,591
Mallnitz - Katschberg
21.02.2016 | Pula Istrien - Trieste - Klagenfurt 1164 | 2006 | 842 842 49,67 59,66 5,899 | 1,201 | 7,086
22.02.2016 | Muhldorf 2006 | 2030 | 24
26.02.2016 | Mihldorf - Feldkirchen - Klagenfurt 2030 | 2211 | 181 205 14,10 15,34 6,878 | 1,088 | 7,483
27.02.2016 | Gegendtal - Zlan - Kremsbriicke 2211 | 2363 | 152
29.02.2016 | Gegendtal - Zlan - Kremsbriicke - Flattach - 2363 | 2616 | 253 405 15,80 16,89 3,901 | 1,069 | 4,170
Radenthein
02.03.2016 | Gegendtal - Zlan - Kremsbriicke - Flattach - 2616 | 3041 | 425 425 22,98 23,55 5,407 | 1,025 | 5,541
Mallnitz - Radenthein
03.03.2016 | Muhldorf 3041 | 3065 | 24
11.03.2016 | Mihldorf - Obermillstatt 3065 | 3138 | 73 97 6,49 6,90 6,691 | 1,063 | 7,113
13.03.2016 | SS1000 Osterreich 3138 | 4856 | 1718 | 1718 124,01 162,50 7,218 | 1,310 | 9,459
14.03.2016 | SS1000 Osterreich 4856 | 6577 | 1721 1721 119,57 155,42 6,948 | 1,300 | 9,031
15.03.2016 | SS1000 Italien 6577 | 8271 | 1694 | 1694 109,28 160,91 6,451 | 1,472 | 9,499
16.03.2016 | Seeboden 8271 | 8317 | 46
18.03.2016 | Sibenik 8317 | 8949 | 632
19.03.2016 | Dubrovnik - Mostar 8949 | 9635 | 686
20.03.2016 | Sibenik - nach Hause 9635 | 10276 | 641 2005 103,93 122,33 5,184 | 1,177 | 6,101
22.03.2016 | Windische Hohe - Kremsbriicke 10276 | 10432 | 156
23.03.2016 | St. Veit - Hermagor - Kreuzberg - Kremsbriicke 10432 | 10798 | 366 522 24,71 26,45 4,734 | 1,070 | 5,067




26.03.2016 | Feistritz - Windische Hohe - Villach - Puch 10798 | 10921 | 123
29.03.2016 | Feistritz - Windische Hohe - Mallnitz 10921 [ 11115| 194 317 14,74 16,35 4,650 | 1,109 | 5,158
30.03.2016 | Katschberg - Turrach 11115 | 11265 | 150
01.04.2016 | Villach - Kreuzberg - Kremsbriicke - Glanz - 11265 [11736| 471 621 29,98 33,30 4,828 | 1,111 | 5,362
Feistritz - Iselsberg - Mihldorf
03.04.2016 | St. Veit - Radenthein - Villach - Spittal 11736 | 12000 | 264
08.04.2016 | Muhldorf 12000 [ 12033 | 33 297 17,38 18,75 5,852 | 1,079 | 6,313
09.04.2016 | Messe Klagenfurt 12033 (12210 177
10.04.2016 | Messe Klagenfurt 12210 | 12409 | 199 376 20,48 21,79 5,447 | 1,064 | 5,795
11.04.2016 | St. Veit - Turrach - Katschberg 12409 (12703 | 294
12.04.2016 | St. Veit 12703 | 12835| 132
13.04.2016 | St. Veit 12835 | 13098 | 263
14.04.2016 | St. Veit 13098 | 13348 | 250 939 48,41 53,57 5,155 | 1,107 | 5,705
15.04.2016 | Feistritz - Lendorf 13348 | 13468 | 120
20.04.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining - Rennweg - Villach 13468 | 13865 | 397 517 26,41 28,61 5,108 | 1,083 | 5,534
23.04.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining 13865 | 14164 | 299 299 14,44 15,73 4,829 | 1,089 | 5,261
24.04.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining 14164 | 14406 | 242 242 11,71 12,75 4,839 | 1,089 | 5,269
28.04.2016 | Simeter 14406 | 14492 | 86
29.04.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining 14492 | 14753 | 261
30.04.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining 14753 (14829 | 76 423 22,81 26,01 5,392 | 1,140 | 6,149
01.05.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining 14829 | 15068 | 239 239 11,26 12,70 4,711 | 1,128 | 5,314
02.05.2016 | Liesertal - Mallnitz - Liesertal 15068 | 15225 | 157 157 8,29 9,44 5,280 | 1,139 | 6,013
05.05.2016 | 1000PS StralRentraining 15225 | 15593 | 368 368 19,68 22,00 5,348 | 1,118 | 5,978
06.05.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining 15593 | 15847 | 254 254 11,60 13,15 4,567 | 1,134 | 5177
07.05.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining 15847 | 16101 | 254 254 12,20 13,71 4,803 | 1,124 | 5,398
08.05.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining 16101 [ 16303 | 202
11.05.2016 | St. Veit - Schaidersattel - Seebergsattel - Soboth - | 16303 | 16906 | 603 805 41,94 47,35 5,210 | 1,129 | 5,882
Hebalm - Pack - Klippitzthoérl - Gunzenberg -
Turrach - Katschberg
16.05.2016 | Miihldorf 16906 | 16942 | 36
19.05.2016 | Mihldorf - Obermillstatt - Zeltweg 16942 (17159 | 217 253 13,21 15,11 5,221 | 1,144 | 5,972
20.05.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Obermillstatt 17159 (17637 | 478 478 24,77 28,51 5182 | 1,151 | 5,964
21.05.2016 | 1000PS StrafRentraining - Zeltweg 17637 | 18167 | 530 530 26,34 29,94 4,970 | 1,137 | 5,649
22.05.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Obermillstatt 18167 | 18688 | 521 521 24,76 27,93 4,752 | 1,128 | 5,361
23.05.2016 | Feistritz - Oberkarnten 18688 | 18908 | 220 220 11,22 12,85 5,100 | 1,145 | 5,841
24.05.2016 | Villach - Spittal - Muhldorf - Villach - Wurzenpass | 18908 | 19271 | 363 363 15,86 18,50 4,369 | 1,166 | 5,096




- Vrsic - Predil - Tarvisio - Villach

25.05.2016 | Zeltweg 19271 | 19542 | 271 271 14,92 17,35 5,506 | 1,163 | 6,402
26.05.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Privat 19542 | 20086 | 544 544 27,32 31,61 5,022 | 1,157 | 5,811
27.06.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Privat 20086 | 20682 | 596 596 27,62 31,74 4,634 | 1,149 | 5,326
28.05.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Privat 20682 [ 21253 | 571 571 27,17 31,01 4,758 | 1,141 | 5,431
29.05.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Obermillstatt 21253 [21712| 459 459 21,83 25,07 4,756 | 1,148 | 5,462
30.05.2016 | Feistritz - Oberkarnten 21712 | 21862 | 150 150 7,39 8,79 4,927 | 1,189 | 5,860
31.05.2016 | 1000PS Straflentraining 21862 | 22224 | 362 362 18,08 21,68 4,994 | 1,199 | 5,989
01.06.2016 | 1000PS StrafRentraining 22224 | 22579 | 355 355 17,26 20,87 4,862 | 1,209 | 5,879
02.06.2016 | 1000PS StrafRentraining 22579 | 22824 | 245 245 12,28 14,60 5,012 | 1,189 | 5,959
02.06.2016 | Zeltweg 22824 {22993 | 169 169 8,79 10,19 5,201 | 1,159 | 6,030
03.06.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow 22993 | 23323 | 330 330 14,34 16,51 4,345 | 1,151 | 5,003
04.06.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow 23323 | 23656 | 333 333 15,67 18,35 4,706 | 1,171 | 5511
05.06.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Obermillstatt 23656 [ 24129 | 473
06.06.2016 | Mihldorf 24129 | 24152 | 23
09.06.2016 | Miihldorf 24152 | 24177 | 25 521 26,72 30,91 5129 | 1,157 | 5,933
10.06.2016 | Mallnitz - Iselsberg - Gailberg - Kreuzberg - Glanz | 24177 | 24532 | 355 355 17,97 20,65 5,062 | 1,149 | 5,817
- Mallnitz
11.06.2016 | 1000PS StraRentraining 24532 | 24844 | 312 312 16,22 18,64 5,199 | 1,149 | 5,974
12.06.2016 | 1000PS Straentraining 24844 | 25112 | 268 268 15,14 17,40 5,649 | 1,149 | 6,493
13.06.2016 | Innerkrems - Turrach - Hochrindl - Flattnitz - 25112 | 25704 | 592 592 24,04 27,68 4,061 | 1,151 | 4,676
Prekowa - Gunzenberg - Klippitztérl - Obdacher
Sattel - Galberl - Pack - Griffner - Arriach
14.06.2016 | Kreuzberg - Plockenpass - Sella Nevea - 25704 | 26109 | 405 405 18,65 21,90 4,605 | 1,174 | 5,407
Windische Hohe
16.06.2016 | Purbach - Gschiebenstein - Purbach - Euratsfeld | 26109 | 26495 | 386 386 20,37 23,59 5,277 | 1,158 | 6,111
17.06.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Privat 26495 | 27116 | 621 621 30,21 34,81 4,865 | 1,152 | 5,605
18.06.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Privat 27116 | 27758 | 642 642 30,73 34,33 4,787 | 1,117 | 5,347
19.06.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Purbach 27758 | 28340 | 582 582 25,64 29,74 4,405 | 1,160 | 5,110
22.06.2016 | Euratsfeld - Melk - Gripparty Melk - Euratsfeld 28340 {29151 | 811 811 40,11 46,83 4,946 | 1,168 | 5,774
24.06.2016
25.06.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Privat 29151 | 29772 | 621 621 30,68 35,50 4,940 | 1,157 | 5,717
26.06.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow 29772 | 30088 | 316 316 13,96 16,00 4,418 | 1,146 | 5,063
27.06.2016 | Mihldorf - Zlan - Glanz - Trebesing 30088 [ 30204 | 116 248 12,63 14,64 5,093 | 1,159 | 5,903
30.06.2016 | Euratsfeld 30204 | 30609 | 405 273 13,88 15,95 5,084 | 1,149 | 5,842
01.07.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Privat 30609 | 31242 | 633 633 29,96 34,42 4,733 | 1,149 | 5,438




02.07.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow 31242 | 31553 | 311 311 13,09 15,10 4,209 | 1,154 | 4,855
03.07.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Obermillstatt 31553 [ 32124 | 571 571 28,59 32,65 5,007 | 1,142 | 5,718
07.07.2016 | Mihldorf 32124 | 32174 | 50
08.07.2016 | Feistritz - Kreuzen - Windische Hohe - Gegendtal | 32174 | 32406 | 232 282 13,31 15,16 4,720 | 1,139 | 5,376
- Glanz - Liesertal
09.07.2016 | 1000PS Straf3entraining 32406 | 32664 | 258 258 12,30 13,58 4,767 | 1,104 | 5,264
10.07.2016 | Feistritz - Windische Hohe - Glanz - Iselsberg 32664 | 33003 | 339 339 15,54 17,08 4,584 | 1,099 | 5,038
11.07.2016 | Feistritz - Katschberg - Turrach - Mihldorf 33003 (33323 | 320 320 15,48 17,17 4,838 | 1,109 | 5,366
13.07.2016 | 1000PS Straentraining 33323 | 33568 | 245 245 10,95 11,81 4,469 | 1,079 | 4,820
14.07.2016 | St. Veit - Euratsfeld 33568 | 33927 | 359 359 18,74 20,70 5,220 | 1,105 | 5,766
15.07.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Privat 33927 | 34616 | 689 689 37,28 41,40 5411 | 1,111 | 6,009
16.07.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Privat 34616 | 35287 | 671 671 34,79 38,96 5,185 | 1,120 | 5,806
17.07.2016 | 1000PS Roadshow - Obermillstatt 35287 | 35962 | 675 675 32,59 35,26 4,828 | 1,082 | 5,224
18.07.2016 | Feistritz - Villach - Muhldorf 35962 [ 36101 | 139
19.07.2016 | Mahldorf - Obermillstatt 36101 | 36139 | 38 177 8,69 9,38 4,910 | 1,079 | 5,299
20.07.2016 | Iselsberg - Staller Sattel - Furkelpass - Passo 36139 | 36903 | 764 764 39,33 49,58 5,148 | 1,261 | 6,490
Valparola - Passo di Falzarego - Passo di Giau -
Passo di Fedaia - Karrerpass - Ritten - Penser
Joch - Jaufenpass - Timmelsjoch - Kitaisattel -
Seefelder Sattel - Steinberg am Rofan -
Brandenberg - Kerschbaumer Sattel
21.07.2016 | Gerlospass - Felber Tauern - Staller Sattel - Col 36903 | 37715 | 812 812 43,08 57,45 5,305 | 1,334 | 7,075
San Angelo - Passo Tre Croci - Forcella Cibiana -
Passo Duran - Forcella Aurine - Passo di Cereda
- Passo di Rolle - Passo di Valles - Passo di Giau
- Passo di Falzarego - Passo di Fedaia - Passo
Pordoi - Campalongo - Grodner Joch - Sella Joch
- Karrerpass - Nigersattel - Ritten - Penser Joch -
Brennerpass - Kerschbaumer Sattel
22.07.2016 | Stumm im Zillertal - Tux - Gerlos - Felber Tauern - | 37715 | 37972 | 257 257 11,80 13,17 4,591 | 1,116 | 5,125
Obermillstatt
24.07.2016 | 1000PS Strafientraining 37972 | 38222 | 250 250 12,35 13,20 4,940 | 1,069 | 5,280
05.08.2016 | Muhldorf 38222 [ 38321 | 99 99 6,13 6,55 6,192 | 1,069 | 6,616
06.08.2016 | 1000PS Strafentraining 38321 (38595 | 274 274 13,33 14,25 4,865 | 1,069 | 5,201
07.08.2016 | Katschberg - Obertauern - Lammertal - Postalm - | 38595 | 38981 | 386 386 16,30 17,26 4,223 | 1,059 | 4,472
Hanger 7 - Obertauern - Katschberg
08.08.2016 | Feistritz - Glanz - Spittal 38981 [ 39087 | 106
11.08.2016 | Turrach - Hochrindl - Feldkirchen - Mihldorf 39087 | 39325| 238 344 17,02 18,70 4,948 | 1,099 | 5436




16.08.2016 | Feistritz - Spittal 39325 [39401| 76 76 4,18 4,55 5,500 | 1,089 | 5,987
18.08.2016 | SS 1000 Seeboden - Brilon 39401 (41077 | 1676 | 1676 101,70 130,12 6,068 | 1,279 | 7,764
Kilometerfressertreffen
19.08.2016 | Tagestouren 41077 {41694 | 617 617 28,47 37,45 4,614 | 1,315 | 6,070
20.08.2016
21.08.2016 | SS 1600K Brilon - Seeboden 41694 | 43373 | 1679 | 1679 103,43 140,64 6,160 | 1,360 | 8,376
23.08.2016 | Glanz - Spittal 43373 | 43457 | 84
25.08.2016 | 1000PS Stralentraining 43457 [ 43702 | 245 329 15,49 16,71 4,708 | 1,079 | 5,079
27.08.2016 | Glanz - Feistritz - Turrach - Katschberg 43702 (43916 | 214 214 10,49 11,63 4,902 | 1,109 | 5,435
05.09.2016 | Glanz - Rennweg - Wolfsberg 43916 (44349 | 433 433 24,44 27,05 5,644 | 1,107 | 6,247
06.09.2016 | 1000PS StrafRentraining 44349 | 44672 | 323 323 15,73 17,60 4,870 | 1,119 | 5,449
08.09.2016 | 1000PS StrafRentraining und Privat 44672 | 45111 | 439 439 21,81 24,40 4,968 | 1,119 | 5,558
09.09.2016 | Feistritz - Rennweg - Grenzfahrt Steiermark 45111 | 45724 | 613 613 30,16 34,74 4,920 | 1,152 | 5,667
Karnten bis Lavamiind
10.09.2016 | Glanz - Rennweg - Bad Kleinkirchheim - St. Veit - | 45724 | 46063 | 339 339 16,62 18,33 4,903 | 1,103 | 5,407
Briickel - Grafenstein
11.09.2016 | Hochrindl - Flattnitz - Prekowa - Gunzenberg - 46063 | 46569 | 506 506 26,21 28,93 5180 | 1,104 | 5,717
Klippitzthorl - Pack
12.09.2016 | Iselsberg - Gailberg - Plockenpass - Sella Nevea - | 46569 | 47169 | 600 600 29,44 33,23 4,907 | 1,129 | 5,538
Predil - Vrsic - Wurzenpass - Arriach - Turrach -
Katschberg und noch ein paar Kilometer
Oberkarnten
13.09.2016 | Wurzenpass - Vrsic - Socatal - Triest - Rieka - 47169 | 48000 | 831
Zagreb - Marburg - Deutschlandsberg -
Weinebene - St. Veit - Feldkirchen - Bad
Kleinkirchheim - Muhldorf
16.09.2016 | Mihldorf 48000 {48037 | 37 868 42,27 48,99 4,870 | 1,159 | 5,644
17.09.2016 | AHT 2016 Millau Frankreich 48037 [ 51356 | 3319 | 3319 175,79 262,24 5,296 | 1,492 | 7,901
25.09.2016
26.09.2016 | Hotel Solaria, StraRentraining, Vortrag 51356 | 51906 | 550 550 28,03 31,65 5,096 | 1,129 | 5,755
28.09.2016
29.09.2016 | 1000PS StrafRentraining 51906 | 52163 | 257 257 12,22 13,55 4,755 | 1,109 | 5,272
30.09.2016 | Feistritz - Mihldorf - Kremsbriicke 52163 | 52309 | 146
07.10.2016 | Turrach - Katschberg 52309 (52452 | 143 289 14,95 16,95 5173 | 1,134 | 5,865
08.10.2016 | Rennweg - Klagenfurt - Feistritz - Mollbriicke - 52452 | 52783 | 331 331 17,34 19,40 5,239 | 1,119 | 5,861
Gmind
09.10.2016 | Liesertal - Mallnitz - Katschberg - Turrach - 52783 | 53291 | 508 508 25,56 28,60 5,031 | 1,119 | 5,630

Liesertal




10.10.2016 | St. Veit - Purbach - Wiener Neustadt - Wien - 53291 | 54633 | 1342 | 1342 69,59 83,10 5,186 | 1,194 | 6,192
13.10.2016 | Purbach - Wiener Neudorf - Wien - Purbach -
Zeltweg - Rattendorf - Steirisch Lassnitzhéhe -
Flattnitz - Hochrindl - Turrach - Katschberg
14.10.2016 | Rennweg - Feistritz - Mallnitz - Rennweg 54633 | 55000 | 367
22.10.2016 | Mihldorf - Kremsbriicke 55000 | 55104 | 104 471 24,01 27,60 5,098 | 1,150 | 5,860
24.10.2016 | Glanz - Villach - Spittal - Katschberg - Turrach 55104 | 55432 | 328 328 16,15 18,70 4,924 | 1,158 | 5,701
25.10.2016 | St. Veit - Brickel - Griffen - Villach 55432 | 55740 | 308 308 14,05 16,00 4,562 | 1,139 | 5,195
26.10.2016 | Obermillstatt - Purbach 55740 | 56232 | 492 492 28,61 33,37 5,815 | 1,166 | 6,783
26.10.2016 | Purbach - Keszthely - Plitvice - Sarajevo - 56232 | 58954 | 2722 | 2722 133,42 157,60 | 4,902 | 1,181 | 5,790
31.10.2016 | Podgorica - Igalo - Cirkvenica - Purbach
31.10.2016 | Purbach - Obermillstatt 58954 | 59359 | 405 405 24,60 28,21 6,074 | 1,147 | 6,965
04.11.2016 | Vendedig - Jesolo - Caorle - Bibione - Lignano 59359 (59989 | 630
08.11.2016 | Muhldorf 59989 | 60014 | 25
10.11.2016 | Heiligen Blut - Mautstelle - Iselsberg - Klagenfurt | 60014 | 60362 | 348 1003 52,98 65,30 5,282 | 1,233 | 6,510
11.11.2016 | St. Veit 60362 | 60675| 313 313 15,84 17,25 5,061 | 1,089 | 5,511
12.11.2016 | Glanz - Rennweg 60675 | 60920 | 245 245 14,32 15,45 5,845 | 1,079 | 6,306
13.11.2016 | St. Veit 60920 [ 61241 | 321 321 16,77 17,99 5,224 | 1,073 | 5,604
14.11.2016 | Glanz - Kremsbricke - Steinfeld 61241 | 61447 | 206 206 10,42 11,18 5,058 | 1,073 | 5,427
15.11.2016 | Steinfeld - Spittal - Mihldorf - Spittal - 61447 | 61604 | 157
Kremsbricke
17.11.2016 | Bad Kleinkirchheim - Feldkirchen - Briickl - 61604 | 62019 | 415 572 29,16 31,81 5,098 | 1,091 | 5,561
Gallizien - Klagenfurt - St. Veit - Rennweg
18.11.2016 | Néringgraben - Kanig - Magnesitbruch - Richt. 62019 (62137 | 118
Eisentratten
24.11.2016 | Rennweg 62137 | 62223 | 86 204 10,54 11,90 5,167 | 1,129 | 5,833
29.11.2016 | Purbach - Wien - Purbach - Zeltweg - Lienz 62223 | 63387 | 1164 1164 64,71 72,30 5,559 | 1,117 | 6,211
30.11.2016
02.12.2016 | Steinfeld - Gailberg - Hermagor - Gegendtal 63387 | 63604 | 217 217 10,27 11,80 4,733 | 1,149 | 5,438
03.12.2016 | St. Veit - Griffen - Gmiind 63604 [ 63923 | 319 319 16,17 18,40 5,069 | 1,138 | 5,768
05.12.2016 | Gegendtal - Tarvis - Kanaltal - Cividale 63923 | 64251 | 328 328 17,05 20,10 5198 | 1,179 | 6,128
06.12.2016 | Rennweg - Feldkirchen - Klagenfurt - Mallnitz 64251 | 64561 | 310 310 16,53 19,65 5,332 | 1,189 | 6,339
07.12.2016 | Steinfeld - Rennweg - Lavamind - Wolfsberg - 64561 | 65137 | 576 576 30,67 37,07 5,325 | 1,209 | 6,436
Klagenfurt - Keutschach - Villach - St. Salvator
08.12.2016 | St. Veit - Salzlburg 65137 | 65650 | 513 513 25,04 28,29 4,881 | 1,130 | 5,515
10.12.2016 | Purbach - Euratsfeld - Wien - Euratsfeld - 65650 | 67164 | 1514 1514 75,81 89,20 5,007 | 1,177 | 5,892
13.12.2016 | Purbach
17.12.2016 | St. Veit - Rennweg - Feistritz 67164 | 67506 | 342 342 17,45 20,66 5,102




1,184 | 6,041
18.12.2016 | Gegendtal - Drautal - Liesertal 67506 (67667 | 161 161 7,69 9,10 4,776 | 1,183 | 5,652
20.12.2016 | Graz 67667 | 68112 | 445 445 25,35 30,60 5,697 | 1,207 | 6,876
21.12.2016 | Kolbnitz - Villach - Radenthein - Seeboden 68112 | 68251 | 139
30.12.2016 | Seeboden 68251 |68269| 18 157 7,88 10,00 5,019 | 1,269 | 6,369




